| OIP E COS                              |      |
|--|------|
| 5/8/02 MAY 0 8 700 3                   |      |
| Form PTO-1595                          |      |
| DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS O | MI V |

05-16-2002



102092713 Patents & Trademark Office

|   | Attorney Docket No. 5A5-999; 85134-999   |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Assistant Commi<br>Please record the attached origina  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| TIMELY ELEGANCE CO., LTD.   | Name: MILLION VENTURE PROFITS LIMITED  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No  | Address: P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Lands                                 |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: April 3, 2002       | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:                          |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | <ul><li>B. Patent No.(s)</li><li>Patent No. 5,866,994</li><li>Patent No. 6,036,334</li><li>Design Patent No. 377,990</li></ul> |  |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  ☒ No  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | Total number of applications and patents involved:     One   |  |
| Name: Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00   |  |
| Street Address: 1233 20 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 501   | ☑ Charged to Deposit Account No. 18-0013   |  |
| Washington, D.C. 20036  | Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to<br>deposit account   |  |
| 716/2002 TDIAZ1 00000025 180013 5866994<br>FC:581 120.00 CH   | 8. Deposit account number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                           |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr copy of the original document. | ue and correct and any attached copy is a true   |  |
| Reg. No. 42,314   | May 8, 2002  Date  pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2   |  |

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: TIMELY ELEGANCE CO., LTD., of 32-26, Sakae 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 460 Japan, owns all undivided interests in and to the invention entitled ILLUMINATION APPARATUS AND FRAME TO WHICH THE ILLUMINATION APPARATUS IS ATTACHED for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on February 2, 1999, as United States Patent No. 5,866,994; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: TIMELY ELEGANCE CO., LTD., of 32-26, Sakae 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 460 Japan, owns all undivided interests in and to the invention entitled ILLUMINATING APPARATUS AND FRAME TO WHICH THE ILLUMINATING APPARATUS IS ATTACHED for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on March 14, 2000, as United States Patent No. 6,036,334; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: TIMELY ELEGANCE CO., LTD., of 32-26, Sakae 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 460 Japan, owns all undivided interests in and to the invention entitled LIGHTING APPARATUS FOR PICTURE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was granted on February 11, 1997, as United States Patent No. Des. 377,990; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, MILLION VENTURE PROFITS LIMITED, of P.O. Box 957 Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands is desirous of acquiring said entire undivided interests in said United States Letters Patent Nos. 5,866,994; 6,036,334 and Des. 377,990; and

WHEREAS, there is no other assignment, sale or encumbrance entered into previously by the ASSIGNOR which would in any manner affect this assignment;

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0318 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and its interest in said Letters Patent and the invention therein, for the full term of said Patent and any reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 3rd day of April, 2002.

Assignor: TIMELY ELEGANCE CO., LTD.

By: Kazuo Marano

Name: Kazuo NAKANO

Title: President

2

RECORDED: 05/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0319